SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium

Name

SS  Class Average
Mike Ward
Dennis Christianson
Jayson Guzman

AS
Chris Carris
Diana Carris
John Kendrick

BS
Jay Guerrero
Mark Shirvastava

Class Average

Class Average

Tom Richards
Nikola Saban
Roel Bonilla

CS
Scott Tamashiro
Alan Simmons

Class Average

ES  Class Average
Bill Taylor

Jeff Kayo

Nathan McCord

Keola Wilhelm

FS

Nicholas Jurasek

Class Average

GS

Neil Sweeney
Kenlie Ward
Elliot Bruzek

HS

Sara Cox

Class Average

Class Average

ASP Class Average
Bradley Lau
Randall Kawell
Kimo Jarrett

BSP Class Average
Robert Igarashi
Jennifer Parker
Curtis Lee
James Ky
Garrett Chew
Justin Campbell
Ronald LaVecchio
Elayne Man
Michael Field

Make

143.433

Porsche
Porsche
Penor

141.816

Honda
Honda
Honda

1235.944

Nissan
Mercedes
Mazda
Nissan
Mazda

146.066

Mazda
Mazda

146.088

Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda

145.130

BMW

146.377

Honda
Mini
Mini

142.780

Mazda

143.952

Nissan
Chevy
BMW

143.363

Sonic
Datsun
Datsun
Honda
Datsun
Honda
Mitsubishi
Honda
Mazda

Model

GT3
Boxster
X10SHN

S2000CR
S2000CR
S2000

370z
SLK 280
RX-8
3502
RX-8

MX-5
Miata

Miata
Miata
Miata
MX-5

335i

Civic Si
Cooper S
Cooper S

GT-R
Corvette
M3

STi
2402
240z
S2000
2407
S2000
Evo
S2000
RX-7

Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C

45.765
58.679
48.647

DNF
44.330
65.213

44.481
47.061
DNF
49.866
DNF

DNF
DNF

DNF
50.783
52.647
51.525

47.399

49.699
48.980
DNF

44.750

42.032
45.468
49.574

43.937
43.000

DNF

DNF
45.514
43.982
45.667
45.226
62.617

42.884
46.633
45.286

DNF
43.561
45.383

43.576
45.510
DNF
DNF
DNF

45.679
52.618

44.812
46.838
49.532

DNF

49.486

45.995
46.116
49.312

43.553

41.212
43.602
49.013

40.559
42.669
41.743
46.223
43.592
43.249
44.520

DNF

DNF

3/7/2010

44.090
45.411
45.128

DNF
42.311
DNF

44.308
47.978
45.437
46.827

DNF

44.852
49.460

44.207
45.695
47.047
50.005

1 45.454

0 45.168
45.872
DNF

43.992

41.939
44.442
49.351

40.324
41.307
DNF

2 DNF
42.784
43.448

1 52.210
46.825
51.094

1 41.011
44.159
45.741

40.863
41.253
43.332

43.617

1 44.882
46.316
DNF
DNF

44.380
47.752

43.305
45.877
48.267
48.304

45.130

44.443
45.659
49.029

42.780

1 39.704
43.956
48.549

DNF

DNF
41.370
41.704
41.745
42.975
53.165
45.851
51.649

Best

41.011
44.159
45.128

40.863
41.253
43.332

43.576
44.882
45.437
46.827
999.000

44.380
47.752

43.305
45.695
47.047
48.304

45.130

44.443
45.659
49.029

42.780

39.704
43.602
48.549

40.324
41.307
41.370
41.704
41.745
42.975
44.520
45.226
51.094

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
16 35.105
50 37.800
61 38.630

PAX Multiplier :
11 34.448
20 34.776
41 36.529

PAX Multiplier :
43 36.386
60 37.476
71 37.940
82 39.101

104 834.165

PAX Multiplier :
52 37.146
87 39.968

PAX Multiplier :
40 35.640
74 37.607
85 38.720
88 39.754

PAX Multiplier :
62 37.593

PAX Multiplier :
54 36.488
73 37.486
94 40.253

PAX Multiplier :
35 34.310

PAX Multiplier :

3 34.384
44 37.759
90 42.043

PAX Multiplier :

8 34.638
22 35.483
23 35.537
24 35.824
26 35.859
38 36.916
56 38.243
64 38.849
99 43.890

.856

14
61
73

.843

10
38

.835

36
51
62
77
104

.837

47
85

.823

22
56
75
83 N

.833

55

.821

37
52
86 N

.802

.866

58
94

.859

19
20
31
32
44
64
76
101 N



Name

SCCA Hawaii Solo Results
Aloha Stadium

Make

CSP Class Average : 40.747

Jason Tokunaga

Stephen Nakamura

Gregg Serikaku
Leila Johnson

Toyota
Mazda
Mazda
Toyota

DSP Class Average : 46.840

Mark Pacpaco
Ryan Terry
Reid Kubota
Robert Loo
Aaron Strom
Gregory Nieto
Dirk Minami
David Arashiro
Gary Kitagawa
James Henion
Raymond Loo
Rachel Nieto

ESP Class Average :

Jon Matsushige
Corey Brooks
Dave Bautista
Davin Kubo
Matthew Berry
Tim Fure

FSP Class Average :

Troy Morioka

Cresencio Camero

Taro Nobusawa

CP

Scott Holzbauer

EP

John Vallero

FP

Justin Kam

GP

Andrew Morgan

DM
Elliot Loo
Lincoln Loo
Jack Evans

Erin Matsushige

Class Average :

Class Average :

Class Average :

Class Average :

Class Average :

Acura
Lexus
Toyota
Nissan
Lexus
Nissan
Mini
Honda
Honda
Nissan
Nissan
Honda

47.606

Chevy
Ford
Chevy
Chevy
Ford
Ford

45.043
Honda
Mazda
Toyota

45,909
Ford

48.851
Acura

45.422
Nissan

42.417
MG

42.663
Toyota
Honda
VW
Mazda

Model

MR2
Miata
Miata
MR2

Integra
IS300
Matrix
Altima
IS
Sentra
Cooper S
Civic
Accord
240SX
Altima
Civic

Camaro
Mustang
Camaro
Camaro
Mustang
Mustang

Accord
Protege 5
Corolla

Mustang

Integra

350z

Midget

MR Crap
Hatchcrap
Karmann C
Miata

Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C

39.753
44.216
43.723
45.109

41.173
DNF
DNF

47.010

45.392

47.796
DNF

51.609
DNF

55.037

57.303

55.920

42.349
47.529
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

47.903
53.069
50.665

48.308

52.604

48.116

43.495

41.011
42.526
42.605

DNF

39.049
42.012
41.201
45.551

41.781
46.358

DNF
46.753
45.324
46.240

DNF
49.229

DNF
51.049
51.518
52.524

41.175
46.737
45.938

DNF
52.339
58.061

47.376
49.223
47.758

46.389

48.851

47.013

42.417

51.957
41.716
44.493
51.163

3/7/2010

39.032
41.774
49.183
1 41.959

41.375
1 43.919
44.461
45.303
45.386
45.433
46.359
49.496
57.555
51.183
DNF
52.923

41.052

DNF
45.714
49.156
51.559
55.997

45.860
46.721
47.324

46.154

DNF

45.422

43.192

1 40.914
42.892
45.644
47.367

42.234
40.960
41.038

DNF

43.304
43.806
45.485
46.526
46.370
45.656
47.815
48.759
48.808
50.170
50.658
51.823

40.115
44.638
46.269
50.408
52.638
54.452

44.300
44.665
46.164

45.909

49.315

45.534

43.209

41.465
42.329
46.056
45.419

Best

39.032
40.960
41.038
41.959

41.173
43.806
44.461
45.303
45.324
45.433
46.359
48.759
48.808
50.170
50.658
51.823

40.115
44.638
45.714
49.156
51.559
54.452

44.300
44.665
46.164

45.909

48.851

45.422

42.417

40.914
41.716
42.605
45.419

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
1 33.646
15 35.308
17 35.375
27 36.169
PAX Multiplier :
19 34.791
47 37.016
55 37.570
66 38.281
67 38.299
70 38.391
80 39.173
91 41.201
92 41.243
96 42.394
98 42.806
101 43.790
PAX Multiplier :
7 33.937
58 37.764
76 38.674
95 41.586
100 43.619
102 46.066
PAX Multiplier :
51 36.813
59 37.117
79 38.362
PAX Multiplier :
77 39.665
PAX Multiplier :
93 42.061
PAX Multiplier :
69 39.608
PAX Multiplier :
30 35.673
PAX Multiplier :
14 36.823
25 37.544
33 38.345
68 40.877

.862

2
15
16
33

.845

11
45
54
66
67
70
78
91
92
96
97
100

.846

59
74
93
98
102

.831

42
46
69

.864

81

.861

95

.872

80

.841

24

.900

43
53
68
89



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium 3/7/2010
Name Make Model Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C Best OA PAXTime PAX
EM  Class Average : 41.540 PAX Multiplier : .894
Larry Hoggan Mazda MX5 40.610 39.830 DNF 40.693 39.830 4 35.608 21
Brendan Matsumura Mazda Miata 45.001 1 45511 40.071 43.044 1  40.071 6 35.823 30
Francis Lining Subaru STi 42.967 40.899 41.188 48.732 40.899 13 36.564 39
Joey Battista Subaru STi DNF DNF 42.916 42.528 42528 32 38.020 63
Daniel Libutti Mazda Miata 42.792 43.629 43.868 43.170 42792 36  38.256 65
Steven Serikaku Mazda Miata DNF 45886 2 43123 1 45611 2 43.123 39 38.552 72
ST Class Average : 46.907 PAX Multiplier : .818
Randall Aton Honda Fit 45.881 44.475 43.004 42.302 42.302 28 34.603 8
Landon Barayuga Honda Civic 46.912 44.611 43.714 44.610 43.714 46  35.758 27
Ryan Sato Scion tC 58.569 45.761 45.043 44.438 44438 53 36.350 35
Thomas Kamioka Honda Fit S DNF 46.127 45.707 46.149 45.707 75 37.388 49
Greg Hauser Scion xB 50.334 51.674 48.786 48.537 48.537 89 39.703 82
Ken Field Scion XB DNF 56.746 DNF DNF 56.746 103 46.418 103 N
STS Class Average : 44.693 PAX Multiplier : .820
Avery Tsui Mazda Miata 42.948 42.863 42,512 43.060 42512 31 34.860 12
Ed Retener Mazda Miata 48.375 44.732 45.325 43.647 43.647 45 35.791 28
Joseph DeLeon Mazda Miata 45.622 DNF 48332 1 DNF 45,622 72 37.410 50
Joy Tsui Mazda Miata 52.272 48.387 48.415 46.990 46.990 84  38.532 71
STU Class Average :43.191 PAX Multiplier : .836
Randall Imaoka Subaru  Impreza  45.213 2 40.021 41.733 41.545 40.021 5 33.458 1
Diego Agbayani Subaru ST 42.869 44.461 43.553 42.373 42373 29 35424 17
Gabe Hanohano Mazda  Speed3 DNF 44.047 1 42735 43.108 42735 34 35726 26
Marcus Suzuki BMW M3 42.869 DNF 46.134 1 42.839 42839 37 35.813 29
Caroline Jiang Subaru STi 44.985 45.385 43.860 44.048 43.860 48 36.667 40
Stephen Mears BMW M3 47.102 DNF 43.915 DNF 43.915 49 36.713 41
Ken Liu Subaru  WRX Wagi 45.828 45.246 50.253 3 44.609 44,609 57 37.293 48
Eric Koch Subaru STi 51.919 4 46.061 46.105 45.176 45.176 63 37.767 60
SM Class Average : 44.810 PAX Multiplier : .867
Ken Van Orman BMW M3 40.352 46.588 1 40.705 45.510 40.352 9 34.985 13
Gene Van Orman BMW M3 42.753 DNF 40.871 44.095 40.871 12 35435 18
Tyler Sato Subaru  Sti 46582 2 43136 1 41.110 DNF 41.110 18 35642 23
Chris Tanaka Subaru STi 48.238 1 45.435 45.068 43.445 43.445 42 37.667 57
Daniel Boatman Saturn lon 47.045 46.196 46.714 45.258 45.258 65 39.239 79
Aaron Fukumoto Acura Integra 45932 1 DNF DNF DNF 45932 78 39.823 84
Jason Yanagihara Acura Integra 50.694 48.547 46.803 46.617 46.617 81 40.417 87
Remy Fukumoto Honda Civic DNF 58.931 46.922 49.368 46.922 83 40.681 88
Peter Franke Mini Cooper S 47.200 DNF DNF DNF 47.200 86  40.922 90
Peter Putterman Mini Cooper S DNF DNF 50.396 DNF 50.396 97 43.693 99
SSM Class Average : 40.510 PAX Multiplier : .876
Barry Lai Mazda Miata 41.090 40.100 39.494 41.528 39.494 2 34.597 7
Michael Parker Datsun 240Z DNF 44.288 1 40.735 56.237 1 40.735 10 35.684 25
Cory Tomoyasu Mazda Miata 42,432 1 41.301 44594 2 51.056 41.301 21 36.180 34
FTD: 39.032 Overall Average : 53.700 Standard Deviation : 93.203
N - Novice PAXTime - PAX Adjusted Time
OA - Ranking based on Best time PAX - Ranking based on PAXed Time
DNF - Did Not Finish Run DNS - Did not Start

DNW -Did Not Work (No times will be recorded)

The PAX Index is an autocross handicapping system designed to allow comparison between the various SCCA Sola



